vacon  nxi
inverters
fi4-fi8
user manual
®
•
•
•

	2.2.4 Manufacturer's declaration of conformity
	3. RECEIPT OF DELIVERY
	3.1 Type designation code.
	3.1.1 FR4—FR8
	3.1.2  The standard features of VACON® NX inverters
	3.2 Storage
	3.2.1 Capacitor reforming
	3.3 Maintenance
	3.4 Disposal
	4.  TECHNICAL DATA
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2  Power ratings
	4.2.1 Supply voltage 465-800 Vdc, Motor voltage 380—500 Vac
	4.2.2  Supply voltage 640-1100 Vdc, Motor voltage 525—690 Vac
	4.2.3 Overload capability
	4.3   Technical information
	4.4 Derating
	4.4.1 Ambient temperature
	4.4.2 High altitude installation
	5. INSTALLATION
	5.1 Mounting
	5.2 Fan cooling
	5.2.1 Enclosure sizes FR4 to FR8
	5.2.2 Power losses as function of switching frequency
	6. CABLING AND CONNECTIONS
	6.1 Power unit
	6.1.1  Power connections
	6.1.1.1 DC supply and motor cables
	6.1.1.2 Control cable
	6.1.1.3 Fuses, NXI_xxxx 5
	6.1.1.4 Fuses, NXI_xxxx 6
	Information about fuses
	6.1.1.5  Cable sizes, NXI_xxxx 5
	6.1.1.6 Cable sizes, NXI_xxxx 6
	6.1.2  Installation instructions
	6.1.2.1  Stripping lengths of motor and DC supply cables
	6.1.2.2  VACON® NX enclosures
	6.1.3  Cable installation and the UL standards
	6.1.4 Cable and motor insulation checks
	6.2  Control unit
	6.2.1 Control voltage (+24V/EXT +24V)